



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN Petitioner

Through : Mr.Abhishek Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through : Mr.Amit Mahajan, and Mr.Rajat Nair,
SPPs, Mr.Shantnu Sharma and
Mr.Dhruv Pande, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **09.11.2020**

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

CrI.M.A.No.15327/2020

2. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CrI.M.A.No.15328/2020

4. Issue notice. Learned SPP for the State accepts notice and seeks to file status report. Be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for petitioner through email.

5. List again on 12.01.2021.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 09, 2020

M