



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020, CRL.M.A.15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN Petitioner

Through: Mr.Abhishek Singh and Mr.Shresth
Arya, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC with
Inspector Prmod Chauhan, Special
Cell for the State.
Mr.Alok Singh, Sr Panel Counsel for
UIO and Mr.Gaurav Bhardwaj,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **08.04.2021**

1. As requested, subject to orders of Hon'ble The Chief Justice, list for
directions on 13.04.2021 before the Bench of HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

APRIL 8, 2021

M