



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CrI.M.A. 15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Abhishek Singh & Mr.Shresth
Arya, Advocates**

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amit Mahajan & Mr. Rajat
Nair, Special Public Prosecutors
with Mr. Shantanu Sharma &
Mr. Dhruv Pande, Advocates for
respondent No.1**

**Mr. Alok Singh, Senior Panel
Counsel for respondents No. 2 to 4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

13.04.2021

%

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

1. Last opportunity is granted to respondent/State to file status report within ten days, with advance copy furnished to the other side, failing which the same shall be accepted with cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
2. Renotify on 12.05.2021.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

APRIL 13, 2021/r