



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. Amit Bhalla,
Mr. Shreshth Arya and Mr. Akshat
Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Imon Bhattacharya, Advocate for
Mr. Amit Mahajan, SPP
Mr. Alok Singh, Sr. Panel Counsel for
UIO with Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **22.02.2022**

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

1. Mr. Imon Bhattacharya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Amit Mahajan, learned SPP for the State, seeks a short adjournment on the ground that Mr. Mahajan is in some other Court.
2. Re-notify on 6th April, 2022.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2022

N/Rahul