



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shreshth Arya, Proxy counsel

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with Mr.
Imon Bhattacharya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **06.04.2022**

At request of proxy counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner, list on
6th May, 2022.

Mr. Amit Mahajan, learned CGSC prays for some time to file the
brief synopsis. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 6th May, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 6, 2022

dy/ct