



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh and Mr. Amit
Bhalla, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, SPP and Mr.
Rajat Nair, SPP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

06.05.2022

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for some time to file additional documents along with the affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

2. List on 8th September, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 6, 2022

gs/ms