



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Nair, SPP with Mr. Dhruv Pande, Advocate along with Anil Kumar, Insp. Special Cell and SI Manoj, Special Cell.

Mr. Alok Singh, Sr. Panel Counsel with Ms. Sonam Awasthi, Advocate for R-2 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

08.09.2022

Re-notify for 05.12.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022

nc