



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CRL.M.A.15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Insp. Lokesh Sharma with Insp. Anil
Kumar, Special Cell.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
05.12.2022

%

Since there are 108 matters on Board today, it has not been possible to
take-up this matter for hearing.

Accordingly, re-notify on 17th March 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 5, 2022

ds