



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Nair, SPP with Mr. Dhruv Pande with Inspector Anil Kumar and Inspector Lokesh, Special Cell.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

17.03.2023

%

The Hon'ble Judge is pre-occupied on a Special Division Bench.

Re-notify on 10th July 2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 17, 2023

ds