



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15328/2020 (stay)**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Nair, SPP with Insp. Anil Kumar, Special Cell, SIT for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

26.02.2024

%

1. List before another bench on 04.03.2024, subject to and after obtaining necessary directions from Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/bsr