



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15328/2020
SHIFA-UR- REHMAN Petitioner
Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Rajat Nair, SPP with
Mr.Dhruv Pande, Adv. with
Insp. Anil Kumar, Mr.V.N.Jha,
ASCP, SIT

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
04.03.2024

None is appearing for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

List on 21st August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 4, 2024
RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any