



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 and CRL.M.A. 15328/2020
SHIFA-UR- REHMANPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajat Nair, SPP with Mr. Dhruv
Pande, Advocate.
Inspector Suhaib Ahmad, SIT/Special
Cell, Delhi Police.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
21.08.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 16th December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 21, 2024

pu