



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & Crl.M.A. 15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Bilal Anwar Khan & Ms. Anshu
Kapoor, Advocates**

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajat Nair, Special Public
Prosecutor with Mr. Dhruv Pande,
Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

1. It is already 05:00 PM.
2. List on 08.08.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 21, 2025

r