



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMANPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Anshu Kapoor, Advocate**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajat Nair, SPP with Mr. Dhruv Pandey, Advocates with ACP Rahul Vikram, Insp. Anil Kumar and Insp. Suhaib Ahmad, P.S. Special Cell**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **08.08.2025**

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Be listed on 09.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025

N