



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1838/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15328/2020**

SHIFA-UR- REHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bilal, Mr. Anwar Khan and Ms.
Anshu Kapoor, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Nair, SPP alongwith Mr.
Dhruv Pande, Adv. for state

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

Re-notify on 29th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

hb